Dokumentation
Digital-Druckmessgeräte mit Batterie,
Klasse 0.5
- Typ DMBG ... ES -
St
an
d:
 0

DMGB 1600 ES 0/1600 bar
DMGB 2000 ES 0/2000 bar
Order example: DMGB 1 ES - **
Standardtype
F Options:
Continuous operation  . . . . . .-D Turn-off time  64 min.  . . . . . . . .-64
Turn-off time  4 min.  . . . . . . . .-4 External  24 V DC-supply . . . . .-D24
Turn-off time  16 min.  . . . . . . .-16 External 24 V DC-supply
Turn-off time 32 min.  . . . . . . .-32 and control output  . . . . . . . .-D24S
F
High overpressure safety
by protection class 0,5!TI
P
P
Peak value memory
TI
P
P
No responsibility is taken for the correctness of this information.
2
Documentation Digital pressure gauges
7. Operating Principle
The pressure to be measured is sensed by a ceramic sensor and displayed by the electronics. As an option, an analogue
output signal for remote transmission of the measured values and a relay output are available.
8. Mechanical Connection
Before installation:
• Ensure that the max. pressure in your system is within the prescribed range of the digital manometer. The measuring
range can be read from the nameplate label of the device.
• Make sure that the permitted max. operating temperature of the device is not exceeded.
• Remove all packing materials and ensure that no such materials remain in the device.
Installation:
• Ensure that the piping is fully depressurised.
• The digital manometer should be mounted just like a mechanical manometer.
• With standard thread connection, sealing is achieved by means of a suitable gasket (flat-seal or seal-ring according to
DIN 16258).
• While threading in the device, install on the hexagonal screw (AF 24) and not the gauge housing. Only use a wrench
for mounting!
• If possible, after the mechanical installation, pressure test the piping to determine whether the connection joint is ade
quately sealed.
Attention! The mounting of the device has to be carried out within a metallic fitting or vessel which
must be connected to a potential equalisation. This action is necessary in order to fulfil the EMVgui-
deline.
SW 24
10 13
18
G 1/4“
Ø 5,5
6. Regulation Use
The models DMGB ... ES, DMGB ... ES-24 and DMGB ... ES-24S are used for the measuring, monitoring and remote
transmission of pressure-dependent operating sequences in machines and and installations.
When used in machines, the measuring unit DMGB ... ES, DMGB ... ES-24 and DMGB ... ES-24S should be used only
when the machines fulfil the EEC-machine guidelines.
5. Instrument Inspection
Instruments are inspected before shipping and sent out in perfect condition. Should damage to a device be visible, we
recommend a thorough inspection of the delivery packaging. In case of damage, please inform your parcel service /